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County School Name
Allen Iola High 
 Marmaton Valley High 
Barber Medicine Lodge Jr/Sr High 
Barton Central Plains High 
Bourbon Uniontown High 
 Fort Scott High 
Brown Horton High 
 Hiawatha High 
Butler Douglass High 
 El Dorado High 
 Andover Central High 
 Remington High 
 Andover High 
 Flinthills High 
Chautauqua    Cedar Vale High 
 Sedan High 
Cherokee Columbus Uni�ed High 
 Galena High 
 Riverton High 
Co�ey Southern Co�ey County High 
 Lebo High 
 Waverly High 
 Burlington High 
Comanche South Central High 
Cowley Dexter High 
 Arkansas City High 
 Udall High 
Crawford Frontenac High 
 Arma/Northeast High 
 Girard High 
 Pittsburg High 
 St. Mary's - Colgan High 
 Southeast High 

County School Name
Dickinson Chapman High 
 Herington High 
Doniphan Troy High 
 Doniphan West High 
Douglas Eudora High 
Edwards Kinsley High 
Ellis Hays High 
Finney Garden City High 
Ford Dodge City High 
Franklin Ottawa High 
 West Franklin High 
Gove Wheatland High 
Graham Hill City Jr/Sr High 
Greenwood   Madison High 
Haskell Satanta Jr/Sr High 
 Sublette High 
Jackson Holton High 
 Jackson Heights High 
 Royal Valley High 
Je�erson Valley Falls High 
 Je� West High 
Johnson Spring Hill High 
 De Soto High 
Kearny Lakin High 
 Deer�eld High 
Kingman Norwich High 
Labette Parsons High 
 Labette County High 
Leavenworth   Basehor-Linwood High 
 Pleasant Ridge High 
Lincoln Lincoln Jr/Sr High 
 Sylvan - Lucas Uni�ed High 

County School Name
Linn Jayhawk-Linn High 
 Prairie View High 
 Pleasanton Jr/Sr High 
Logan Oakley High 
Lyon Emporia High 
 Northern Heights High 
 Olpe High 
 Hartford High 
Marion Marion High 
Miami Paola High 
Montgomery   Tyro Community Christian 
 Independence High 
Nemaha Sabetha High 
Neosho St. Paul High 
 Erie High 
 Chanute High 
Norton Norton Community High 
Osage Osage City High 
 Lyndon High 
Ottawa Bennington High 
Phillips Phillipsburg High 
Pottawatomie   Wamego High 
 Flint Hills Christian 
Pratt Pratt High 
Riley Riley County High 
Rooks Stockton High 
Russell Russell High 
Saline Salina Central High 
 Salina South High 
 Sacred Heart High 
 Southeast of Saline High 
 Ell-Saline High 

County School Name
Sedgwick Cheney High 
 Eisenhower High 
 Valley Center High 
 Clearwater High 
 Goddard High 
 Derby High 
Shawnee Shawnee Heights High 
 Silver Lake High 
 Washburn Rural High 
 Seaman High 
 Hayden High 
 Rossville High 
Smith Smith Center Jr/Sr High 
Sta�ord Sta�ord High 
 Macksville High 
 St. John High 
Sumner Wellington High 
Wabaunsee   Wabaunsee High 
 Mission Valley Jr/Sr High 
Wichita Wichita County Jr/Sr High 
Wilson Neodesha High 
Wyandotte   Wyandotte High 
 Washington High 
 Turner High 
 JC Harmon High 
 Piper High 
 Sumner Academy High 
 Bishop Ward High 
 FL Schlagle High 

124 Schools 59 Counties



Highest Final Survey Results Largest Increase

86.9%

2015 SAFE Survey Results

4.4%
Average increase 

across all 
participating schools

Average 
Final Survey

82.4%
Average 

Baseline Survey

26%
Hiawatha High

Brown County

99% Flint Hills Christian 
Pottawatomie County

FL Schlagle
Wyandotte County

29% Pleasanton 
Jr/Sr High
Linn County

36%Satanta Jr/Sr High
Haskell County
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Derby High
Sedgwich County

Royal Valley High
Jackson County

98%

Southeast High
Crawford County

De Soto High
Johnson County

Jackson Heights 
Middle/High
Jackson County

Ell-Saline High
Saline County



SAFE Final Survey Results by Region
 North Central 89%

11 Schools
3% increase
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 Northwest 80%
8 Schools
4% increase

 Northeast 88%
51 Schools
3% increase

 Southwest 80%
4 Schools

13% increase

 South Central 88%
25 Schools
7% increase

 Southeast 86%
23 Schools
3% increase
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19% increase
between the 

2009 baseline and 
2015 �nal survey.



Kansas State Occupant Protection 
Observational Survey

Age 15-17 and Number of Participating Schools
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23.5%

Kansas teen
seatbelt use

has increased 

since 2009.



SAFE Enforcement Period 

Thank you to the 115 Agencies that participated this year. 

494 O�cers worked a total of 1,379 hours 
to complete the enforcement. 

The 2015  SAFE Enforcement period took place between 
February 23 and March 6. 

 

All agencies across the state were invited to participate.  
Focus was directed toward the primary seatbelt law 

while state and local law enforcement patrolled around 
high schools before and after school.  

24.6%

46.6%

4.4%

24.4%

Total Teen Seatbelt citations - 634

Total Adult Seatbelt citations - 1199

Total Child Restraint citations - 114

Total Other citations - 626



Pledge Card Signing

Educational Activities

Prizes

Prize Drawings



Individual County Results
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Overall County Increase: 2% 

Allen County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015
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Overall County Increase: 4% 

Barber County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015
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Overall County Increase: 23% 

Barton County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015
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23%

84%
80%

84% 82%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Fort Scott Uniontown

Pe
rc

en
t U

se

Overall County Increase: 1%

Bourbon County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015
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Hiawatha Horton
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Overall County Increase: 10%

Brown County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015

Baseline Survey

Final Survey
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Overall County Increase: 4.5%

Butler County Seatbelt Use Rate
2014-2015
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Overall County Increase: 3%

Cherokee County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015
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Overall County Increase 9%

Chautauqua County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015
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Overall County Increase: 3.5%

Coffey County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015
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South Central High School

Pe
rc

en
t U

se

Overall County Increase: 16%

Comanche County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015

Baseline Survey

Final Survey

16%



82%

91%

77%

86%
92%

78%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Arkansas City Udall Dexter
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Overall County Increase: 2% 

Cowley County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015
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1%
4%

1%

89%
83%

92% 93%

66%

95%95%
87%

92%
98%

67%

95%

0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%

100%

Pe
rc

en
t U

se

Overall County Increase: 2.7% 

Crawford County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015

Baseline Survey

Final Survey

1%

6%
4%

0% 5% 0%



59%

69%

60%

69%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Troy High School Doniphan West High School

Pe
rc

en
t U

se

Overall County Increase .5%

Doniphan County Seatbelt Use Rate 
2014-2015
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Overall County Increase: 9%

Dickinson County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015
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Overall County Increase: -2%

Douglas County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015
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Final Survey
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Overall County Increase 18%

Edwards County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015
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Hays High School
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Overall County Increase: 5%

Ellis County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015
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Garden City High School
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Overall County Increase: 0%

Finney County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015
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Overall County Increase: 2%

Ford County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015
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Overall County Increase: -3.5%

Franklin County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015

Baseline Survey

Final Survey
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Wheatland High School
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Overall County Increase: -4%

Gove County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015
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Hill City Jr/Sr High School
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Overall County Increase: -3%

Graham County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015
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Overall County Increase: 10% 

Greenwood County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015

Baseline Survey

Final Survey
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Satanta Jr/Sr High School Sublette
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Overall County Increase: 27% 

Haskell County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015

Baseline Survey

Final Survey

36% 18%
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Overall County Increase: 2.7%

Jackson County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015

Baseline Survey

Final Survey
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Jefferson West Valley Falls High School
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Overall County Increase: 3%

Jefferson County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015

Baseline Survey

Final Survey
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Overall County Increase: 1.5%

Johnson County Seatbelt Use Rate
2014-2015

Baseline Survey

Final Survey
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Overall County Increase: 11.5% 

Kearny County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015
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Overall County Increase: 18% 

Kingman County Seatbelt Use Rate
2014-2015
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Overall County Increase: 3.5% 

Labette County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015
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Overall County Increase: 3% 

Leavenworth County Seatbelt Use Rate
2014-2015
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Overall County Increase: -2.5% 

Lincoln County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015

Baseline Survey
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Overall County Increase: 12.3%

Linn County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015

Baseline Survey

Final Survey
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Overall County Increase: 10%

Logan County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015
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Marion High School
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Overall County Increase: 0%

Marion County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015

Baseline Survey

Final Survey
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Overall County Increase: 1.7%

Lyon County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015

Baseline Survey

Final Survey
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Paola High School
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Overall County Increase: 4%

Miami County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015
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Final Survey

4%

87% 87%
93%

89%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Independence Tyro Christian

Pe
rc

en
t U

se

Overall County Increase: 4%

Montgomery County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015

Baseline Survey

Final Survey
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Sabetha High School
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Overall County Increase: 8%

Nemaha County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015
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Overall County Increase: 2.3%

Neosho County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015
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Norton Community High School
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Overall County Increase: 8%

Norton County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015

Baseline Survey

Final Survey
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Osage City High School Lyndon High School
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Overall County Increase: 1.5%

Osage County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015
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Final Survey
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Bennington High School
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Overall County Increase: 1%

Ottawa County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015
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Phillipsburg High School
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Overall County Increase: 12%

Phillips County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015
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Final Survey
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Wamego Flint Hills Christian
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Overall County Increase: 1%

Pottawatomie County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015
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Final Survey
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Pratt High School
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Overall County Increase: 1%

Pratt County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015
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Riley County High School
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Overall County Increase: -4%

Riley County Seatbelt Use Rate 
2014-2015

Baseline Survey

Final Survey
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Stockton High School
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Overall County Increase: 7%

Rooks County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015
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Russell High School
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Overall County Increase: 0%

Russell County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015

Baseline Survey

Final Survey
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Overall County Increase: 4.0%

Saline County Seatbelt Use Rate 2014-2015

Baseline Survey
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